September 7, 2017

Licenseg(s): Khum Devi Chhantyal
Khum D, LLC, T/a Everest Liguors
4924 Harford Road 21214

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) ~ Sales to Minors — June 22, 2017 - At approximately 8:20 PM, the Baltimore Sheniff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Rum Chata.
Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $14.16. Sedgwick was
then provided the bottle of Rum Chata by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force
that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported
to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Eric Thompson, and Cadet
Alex Sedgwick on 8/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s). Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/19/2008 in reference to:

s Violation of rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minor
¢ Case dismissed —cadet failed to appear.

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/10/2008 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a)- Sales to Minors
Guilty

$3000 fine/ $1000 Suspended

$2000 fine + $125 admin fee (waived)
$2000 total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/12/20086.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: KHUM D, LLC. Pate: August 21, 2017
T/A Everest Liquors
4924 Harford Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counse! before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at | o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
faw, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Everest Liquors, 4924 Harford Road, Baltimare, MD {“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors ~ june 22, 2017 - At approximately 8:20 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcohoiic beverages to
mincrs. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimara City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is undar the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage{s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of Rum Chata. Utilizing a departmental 520 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic
beverage(s} for a total of $14.16. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of Rum Chata by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick
then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force enterad the
establishment and notified the bartender/store cierk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC. The task force than recovered the marked currency and returned both the alccholic beverage(s)
to the hartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail te appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purpases. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liguor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £. 8altimore Streat, 6" Floar
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 4924 HARFORD ROAD 21214

licensee Information {Trade Name}. iEVEREST LIQUORS i

Corpargtion Noms tKHUM D LC ;

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owrer Email: i I

Contact;

Bouncer/Security Neme (if opplicable): l i | |
D.O.B.

incident Date/Time: | {5 2373017 | |2a2:41 PM

Report Foots:

After being cdlesed for several months Liquor Board staff observed that the establishment re-opsned. There appeared to be new operator
s in the establishment unknown to Liguor Board staff. To determine if our rules wera being followed, staff included this establishment on
the Underage Cperations List.

Onlune 22, 2017 Baitimore Sheriff's Office personnel {Sgt. Poma, Deputy Thompson, Intern/Cadet Alex Sedgwick] and Liguor Board pers
onnel {Agent Chrissomallis, Chief Fosler] conducted a joint underage operation. At approximataly 8:20pm Cadet Sedgwick entered Everes
t Liguors. Utilizing an agency 520 bill he was able to purchase a bottie of Rum Chata liguor for $14.16 from operator Jacob Randolf Wase

Cadet Sedgwick exited the establishment and informed the team he had been sold alcohol We recovered the alcohet and t
he change from the purchase and entered the establishment. We informed the operator of the sale of alcohof to a minor, The agency §2
0 bill was recovered, the alcohol and change were returned to the operator,

Liguor Board staff inspected the establishment. The operators said they had purchased the business from the current licensee, Chandra C
hhantyal. Because he was no longer at the ocation the operators were instructed to obtain Alesho! Awarenass Certification on/or before
July 2,2017. The operators ware also instructed to check the identification of all customers. The Sheriff's Office and Uguor Board depart
ed the location without incident.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx ~ 7/3/2017



Inspection Reports - EVEREST LIQUORSInvestigation2017-07-03T14_42 41 Page 2 of 3
Report Prepared By:
Inspector(s) Submission Date

http://portal2013 .baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx ~ 7/3/2017
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|i:0#.wi baltimore\mark fosler
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Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

[:0#.w| battimore\mark fosler

|7/3/2017

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Actionfs):

http://portal2013 .baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

7/3/2017
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BALTIMCRE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #4170610160

:Ligour License Board Viciation

' Sale to Minor

{ Corp: Khum D, LLG
:T/A: Everest Liquors
14924 Harford Road

:Balto. Md, 21214
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REFORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED iN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REBORT POLICE DEPARTMENT S Crime {incident Abternptl2 CompIsnt Nurmber

5?:?25542!207 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Ligour Board Vislation 4170510180
. . 3 Location of Offense ! Incident (Sireat Addrass. Zip)
[} Continuation LI Follow Up 4924 Harford Road. Balto. Md. 21214 boce 2 o 2
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Baltimere City Sheriff Office Complaint #4170610160

On the date of JUne 22, 2017 at approximately 8:20pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltiomre Cuty Sheriffs Office

(BCSO), utilizing Cadets Alexander Sedgwick, conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at *Everst Liquors" located at
4924 Harford Road Ave., Baltimore Maryland 21214, Cadet Alexander Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entered the
aforementioned location and purchased a bottle of Rum Chata at 3 total of $14.16. Cadet A, Sedgwick paid by using a
depaﬂmentai $20 bill and the server later identified as Jacob Wase returned change along with the Rum Chata. Cadet A.
gSedgw:ck notified the members of the BCSO units that they have been served alcohol. Moments later, members of the BCSO
rentered the 4924 Harford Road. "Everest Liquors”. The server (Jacob Wase) was advised that they sold alcohol to a person
runder the age of 21. Cadet A. Sadgwick was photographed with the purchased alcohlic beverage. The change was retumed to
=Jacob Wase and the departmental $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the

: establishment, The establishment was left in control of MR WASE. .  Altevents cccurred in the city of Baltimare, State of
'Maryland

Continued

&

Regonting Persor's Signaturs Dala

21
1affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:

22 Raporting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Sequancs No Assigiment S:Qnatum ﬂ
Thompson, Eric 70385 Court Security 8

[23 Appraving Superdsor Rank and Nama Sequanca No Assigrmant . . sagna\um
gt. Poma 3006 Special Operations
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Liguor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add New License w | Query w | Help w
License Detdail
| Close the License ] Print License a Print Renewal Letter | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num:LA 181 Cert Num: 0842 Feg: S858.00 Siatus: Renewed

License Date:3/1/2017 License Year: 2017
CR Number: 12602270

Paymeni Date:  04-2-17 6 16 M o

2016 - 2017 TPF Paid [

2017 Traders License (] | Update Info_ CQ&‘Q (

MOT

wD
STMD&

Add Adult Entertainment License T \,,

Add Mew Adult Entertainement License § ’ﬂ'&’
Location

Corp Name: KHUM D, LIC
Trade Name: EVEREST LIQUORS
Ione Code: 45
Phone: 410-426-0431

Block Numi: 4924 Streel: HARFORD ROAD
City: BALTIMORE Siate: MD i 21214

CE Number: 12602270

Partion of Businass Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Malling Address |
Llicense Owners
First Nome  HLast Name Street City State Hip Action |Change Owner
KHUM DEVI  ICHHANTYAL 6183 KARAS WALK ELKRIDGE MD {21075 | Edit‘; Remove Owner
Sunday License
License Num; Cert Num: Fee:
License
Dates:

http://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=320859 8/15/2017



Page 2 of 2

Comments

Date Commaent Action

03/08/201 7 *++**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** jsb EDeEete

1 mnza%%}"{?/% Fublic Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.01{a] DECISION: CASE DISMISSED -CADET FAILED "Delets ¢
TO AFPEAR, Tt

04/24/2008102/11/08 $2000 FINE PAID IN FULL #61978 Delete
01/10/08 Public Hearing re: Violkation of rule 4.01{a) DECEIONRULE 4.01{q) GUILTY g

01714/ 20085 3000/SUSPENDED §1000-3125 WAIVED.FINE $2000 = $2000 | Delete

| Print History {Print Card)

I

License numt LA 18]
Trade Name: EVEREST LIQUORS

Address: 4924 HARFORD ROAD

Comment:

Hold info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 2 d=320859

Powered by:
(5 OFp,
o ale

8/15/2017



vanrLawo BUSINESSERPRESS

@ Maryland Business Express # Home ' togin/Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
KHUM D LLC: W11281540

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Department ID Numbar:
W11281540

Business Namae:
KHUM D LLC

Principal Office:
4824 HARFORD RD.
BALTIMORE MD 21214

Resident Agent:
CHANDRA P. CHHANTYEL
4 MAVENFIELD DR
PARKVILLE MD 21234

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 1S NOT IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Reason(s) for Status:
PENALTY DUE
What doss it mean if a business entity s not i good standing or forfeited?

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
(5/08/2008

State of Formation:
0]

Stock Status:
NIA

Close Status:
NiA

@ MNew Search

® Business Entity Search
< General Information

O Buacument Order



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Anand Yadava
Shakti, Inc., T/a New Ciminos Liguors
5917 York Road 21212

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors — June 22, 2017 — At approximately 10:15 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a Miller Lite Beer can.
Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $2.50. Sedgwick was
then provided the Miller Lite Beer can by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force
that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported
to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and refumed both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:
(a} Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.; Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Eric Thompson and Cadet Alex
Sedgwick on 8/21/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 10/18/2012 in reference
to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01 (a} - Sales to Minor

¢ Guilty
o 53000 fine
o 10 Day Suspension

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/11/2011 in reference fo:
« Violation of Rule 4.01 (a) - Sales to Minor
o Guilty
» 52250 fotal fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/24/2011 in reference to:
¢ Violation of Rule 4.15 - Gambling
o Guilty
o 3500 fine + $125 admin fee
o 5625 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 11/4/2010 in reference to:



Violation of Rule 4.01 (a) - Sales to minor
Guilty

Fine paid in lieu of hearing

$500 fine + $125 admin fee

$625 total fine

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 12/29/2008,

Beoard’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Shakti, Inc. Date: August 21, 2017
T/A New Ciminos Liguors
5917 York Road
ticensee may be represented hy
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alccholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said

faw, to wit;
Location of incident: T/A New Ciminos Liquors, 5917 York Road, Baltimare, MD {“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — June 22, 2017 — At approximately 10:15 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would seli alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased 2 Miller Lite Beer can. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic
beverage{s) for a total of $2.50. Sedgwick was than provided the Milier Lite Beer can by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick
then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage{s). Members of the task force enterad the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just beenr purchased by a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s)
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes, if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter piease contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-356-4377.

8Y ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMIMISSIONERS



Inspection Reports - NEW CIMINOS LIQUORSInvestigation2017-08-16T13 33 15

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Page 1 of 3

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 5917 YORKROAD 21212

Licensee Information {Trade Name): |NEW CEVIINGS LIQUORS

Carporation Name ISHAKTL INC.

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Email: l |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if cpplicable): 1

| 0.G.B. |

Incident Date/Time: 15/22/2017 ! |1:33:15 FM

Report Facts:

On June 22, 7017 personnel from the Baltimore Sheriff's Office and the Liquor 8oard {Chrissomallis, Fosler) conductad joint underage ope
rations. We arrived at New Ciminos Liquors. At approximately 10:15pm Cadet/Intern Alexander Sedgwick entered the establishment and

purchased a 240z can of Miller Lite utilizing an agency $20 bill. Cadet Sedgwick was under 21 years of age at the time of the purchase.Cad
et Sedgwick exited the establishment and notified the underage team of the purchase. The underage team entered the establishment an
dinformed the server, Obet Paco Bellamy, of the sale to a minor, The agency $20 bill was recovered. The change and the alcohol were re
turned 1o the operator. Tha underage team departed without incident.

Fhotos Taken:

hitp://portal2013 baitimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

8/16/2017



Inspection Reports - NEW CIMINOS LIQUORSInvestigation2017-08-16T13_33 15 Page 2 of 3
Report Prepared By:
Inspector(s) Submission Date
http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  8/16/2017



Inspection Reports - NEW CIMINOS LIQUORSInvestigation2017-08-16T13_33 15 Page 3 of 3

[i:D#DWIbaitimare\markkfusler i [3/15/201? ;

Supervisor Review: Approval Date

‘%:O#W | baltimore\mark foster 18/16/2017 I

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

httn://portal2013 . baltimore.citv/sites/BLLC Inspections/ lavouts/15/Print.FormServer.asnox  8/16/2017



Inspection Reports - NEW CIMINOS LIQUORSInvestigation2017-06-28T15 05 19 Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 £ Baltimore Street, 67 Floor
Baitimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

tocotion Address: 5917 YO RK RDAD 21212

Licensee informeotion (Trade Name): 'Ngw CIMINGS LIQUGRS |

Corporation Nome |5HAKT}, INC. !

License Type: séle'c:t.u

Owner Emoil: I [

Cantoct:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if opplicable): l | i
1 D.0.B.

incident Date/Time: IS"ZE/ZOH l ;3:05:19FM

Report Facts:

On or about June 22, 2017 while on duty § Agent Chrissamallis working with Chief Fosler as part of the Underage

Task Farce along with the BCSO conducted an underage buy using cadet Alexender Sedgwick from the BCSO wham is under the age of
21. The cadet entered the focation known as New Ciminos Liquors located at 5917 York Road in the City of Baltimore and the State of
Maryiand. Once inside at approx 10:15 pm the cadet bought a Milier Light for a price of 2.50 using a depsrtmental 26.00 bill. Once the
cadet purchased the zlcohol he exited the location and the members of the Task Fogce entered the establishment made contact with the
server ane Beltamy Obet Paco with o CEREREEIRER nd 2 Soundex of UEEES BanEs We explained that a minor was just served
and that this a violatien. We explained the process completed a Complxance Check and left the location without any further incident.

**Disregard any dates and times in the header of this report. Actual dates and times are in the body of this report.**

Photas Taken:

httn://mortal 2013 haltimaore citv/gites/RI T 7 Inanectinng/ lavonts/15/Print FarmServer aeny R/TA/INTT



Inspection Reports - NEW CIMINOS LIQUORSInvestigation2017-06-28T15 05 19

Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:

Inspectoris)

Submission Date

lizo#uwl baltimore\jehn.chrissomalliss

l6/28/2017

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

iE:O#.wl baltimcre\mark.fosler

/1672017

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Actionfs):

httrv /moretal 2N T haltimnare cibv/eitee/RT T 7 Tnenartinne/ Tavante/15/Print FarmSarver aonv

RAAIINT



. INCIDENT REPORT

EXHIBIT - .

DEPARTMENT

P Crima [ tncidant Attempt]2 Compimnt Numtbet
f:;gzgttfoa IORE, MARYLAND Liquar Board Viglation O 4170610198
b Lecation of Offense / tncident (Exact Slresl Addrass)
J Person 1 Miscellaneous 5017 York Road e 1 o 4
Domuestic Retated ad Hats Crima [ Data f Tams Occumed 5 Date / Tima Reporied
O 0 22 June 2017/ 10:15pm June 22,2017 10:15pm
Lng FPDS{Q’OCI:LITIITCQ 8 Raportrig Area 9 Stramt Cods 10 CAD Numbar [11 Locatan Giwan by Dispalcher 12 Companion Raport No
4511 23 3099 On View
3 Case Status 14 Case Crsposthon 18 Follew-up 18 Crima Code |17 Corne Clasaification[18 Decribe Locatan of Offanss of Typa of Premise 1% Reported by Crme Watcher
Cl Open [ Closed 7] Cleared (] Mot Cleared T} Yes (O Na Liqour Store Qyesidno
29 Conplainant [ [Name [Last, Frst. MI), or Fim Name ¥ Eusingas Residence / Addrees {(nciude City. County, Sta S Hue Age DOB
Victin T T hompsan, E. : 100 N. CALVERT &T. o
ATare or Schott Attending (Inchide City

Loczied)
BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE

DEPUTY

of EmptaymantRa
"BA.M.- 4P M.

since Phara

Giver Froea :
il 55R

21 njuries and Location an Body

Vicdm's Condiron Vickm Haspitatzed Fanmy

[22 Vichm / Assailard Reslattansip 23 Current { Formaer Cohabitam)

() Yes ANo | NONE 3 ves [A No
24 Reporting fNama (Last Ficst.Mi} Sax R Ape DOB ‘Addrans {Inciuce Clty County Stale, Zip) Rusldence Phane Othw Phong
Persan A #20 . : : .
B3 Wiriess ParenUGuertian vame (Lasl, First, M Addees {inclida City. County. Btale. Zip) _F!waunm Phorie Trher Phons
D_ 3 e | '-
78 Suspect Nsma {Last, First, M) Sex Aaw  Age 1 :nghl Weight
Obet Paco Bellamy . _. 2> M. Bl 55 i
Em-npe-m Har Colorsngivstyle Hat Eyas Faclal Hae Weath ;&m:m
: H H H i
1 H H 1 H
P any :Shows hdditicnal Deaernwors {Tatoos, Pisrongs, Scacs, Marks, Accen, aic) -Arrast Number
27 Trademaerks of Suspectis) {Action / Conversation) [28 Poind of Entry 28 Location Last Sean [30 Maner of Excaps 31 Dimecuon of Escape
[2 Weapon J Means of Adack Fa Mathod Used 10 Commi Crime [34 Typa of Froperty Taken [35 Totd Loss Valos
(6 Vehicls Suspect Viclm Stolan Towed Other [Tag Number Stae Emuon [Vehicla Yuariuakn ;:\ludul 'Budysnla Cdor iuiﬂm
emee 0 0 O O O . = '
[Vahecln Idantfication Number fIN) gniion Locked  Keys in Igniton  Doors Locked Wimﬂcmnd sﬁldnlan Dattary InCa: SparlTlmnCar‘rmnk Locked
£ Yes (N Ll ves O o 3 Yas O No ) Yes DINoT Yes (3 No T Yes O NoTJ Yes (] NoD Yes [ No
37 Registersd Ownier Nama (Last, First, Mi} Sex Raca Age hoal:] Address (tnchuce Clty, County, State, Zip)
P2 Recoversd by [33 Mathod of Thatt [40 Evisenca of Stopping ! Tamparing 141 Repo Check |42 Tow L}uDuckr?smeNnmad
C) Yas O No | ves [INo [0 ves O No
bt Tow facation Tawed From il ocation Towed Te Tawsad by Tow Truck Operator Signahure
omution ! ¢
|45 Detsctive Notified Saguencs No Aasgmeien Anit Nurnber Biota Thrw ME Madical Examiner Notfied  Caie Tima
i ! { :
&7 Coiria Lab Tachnician Fame e Number T /26 ok Davk Perion Noted Teva
{
{8 Commurications Supervisor (50 Citywide Broadcast Tamn 1 Vicvm Assixtancafinodeant Irdarmation Emun
8 O ves O No | O ves CINo Fomis) Prvcee 1 yes [JNg
rz Copins Forwarded To
Comd ‘ll-nlin {f) cmmmdmptmdhu ema m Proarty Lutng. by include proparty s sed ¥: et progaty v ertery fumber(a) when sppkosbis [3) Descrbe datsdy of inddam Inchrde &3 ateps ke
Gections [relminery iy {4 Dwt nll wakg . rhucing NERE fgTncy of svignmend, unH numer, mmmnmummmuuummmm At Hufmbers and chamges

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #4170610108

'Ligour License Board Violation

Sequance No Dnls

IERMr

éSaIe to Minor

ECorp: Shakti Inc.

1 T/A: New Ciminos Liqours

15917 York Road

iBalto, Md. 21212 P

i 4
B3 Reponng Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequenca Na Signaturs L

Thompson, Eric N Court Security 3"/ s f‘&?,ﬁf{&ﬁ—' 2385
Approving Supendser Rank and Nama ‘Sequince No Auwm Signature

r Sgt. Poma 3008 Spacial Operations WI—.:-\
5 RMS Data Erviered By jm_

rYRddeo

REFPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



=

* SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1t Crime 7 incldent Attempt2 Complaint Number
Form 04007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Ligour Board Violation O 4170610198
. F Location of Uffense /inciderd (Street Address, Zip)
{J Continuation O Follow Up 5817 York Road bage 2 o 2
Persan Propety Miscellaneous Vehicle Missing Persoh Custady 4 Dale ] Tme of This Repont 3 Arrest / Custody Number
QO 0 7 0 0 [} 22 June 2017/ 10:15pm
E unit Fost of Otewrranced® Reporting Area Stresi Coda 0 CAL Number 11 Qnginal Repont Date / Time 12 Offersa / Incidant Changed From
8611 523 3089 SIA #4
17 Case Status 14 Multiple Clearance |15 Case Disposiion iExpain 18 Foliow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Cnma Clasufication
(] open [ Closed| [ vyes [@No [ Cleared () Not Cleared D ves BinNo
18 Comglainant/ Narme (Last, First. MI), or Firth Name if Business Residenca / Address {includa City. County. State. Zips Sex Hace #ge DO
Victim i ; Y ;

26 Coplas Porwarded To

—
wh

Cont'd  [Mamative {T] Contnuation of sny praceding kems [2) Preperty Ltating. {6 lnciude property taken and seized/eub el propeny. ¥t propesty iweniory number(s} witen spplicabia (3} Racord of Acdivity and it davelopments n tiae
[Secfionsisuhsegiant it aat1egost Inchide names and amest numbent of sl parsers arasied Erphsin any sximelncident cessifcation thenge 4] List it nddzional notifications inchidng nams. ByenLy £f annipy i number, rumbnr date
[ime {8) Recamenend case status when applicabie {8} i Wuttple Claarance. inckice a2 affsctad compinintcuts numbers

Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint #4170610198

On the date of JUne 22, 2017 at approximately 10:15pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltiomre Cuty Sheriffs

i Office (BCSO), utilizing Cadets Alexander Sedgwick, conductad a underage alcohol buy investigation at "New Ciminos Liqours”
:located at 5917 York Road , Baltimore Maryland 21212, Cadet Alexandear Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entered the

{ aforementioned location and purchased a single can of Miller Lite beer at  totat of $2.50. Cadet A. Sedgwick paid by using &

i departmental $20 bill and the server fater identified as Obet Paco Bellamy returned change along with the Miller Lite beer. Cadst
A Sedgwick notified the members of the BCSO units that they have been served alcohol. Moments later, members of the BCSO
:entered the 5817 York Road “New Ciminas Ligours”. The server (Obet Paco Bellamy} was advised thathe soid alcohol to a
iperson under the age of 21. Cadet A. Sedgwick was photographed with the purchased alcohlic beverage. The change was
Tgretumed to Obet Paco Bellamy and the departmental $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left

:with the establishment The establishment was lef in control of MR Sﬂi—AM\i ~  All events oceurred in the city of Bailtimore,
State of Maryland

*
B
1
|
+

t

Cotitged
o
2] Reporting Persan's Signature Catn
rl affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:
22 Reporting Cfficer Name (PRINT CLEABLY) Saquencs N Azsignmant . zﬁgna:um
Thompson, Eric ° 0385 Court Security “9/5 i f \W‘ 2345
3 Approving Supenvisor Rank and Name ’;Saqgenm Na iAssignment . ) ‘Bignature
Sgt. Poma {3008 Special Operations M

f-z RMS Data Enlered 8y iSequerce No Tata Tima [25 Revawer 28 Referted To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Liquor Board System

Page 1 of 2

Annuai-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day - |

License Detail

Add New License - |

Version 1.0

Query » | Help w

{ Close the License | | Print License

Print Renewal Letter

1 | << Go Back

License Info
License Num:1A 179

License Daote:5/1/2017
CR Number; 13873068

Cert Num: 0821
License Year 2017
Payment Dale

04-26-17

2016 - 2017 PP Paid [ N

2017 Traders License 4 Y Update Info

Add Adull Entertainment License

Fee: 5858.00

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: SHAKTI, INC.
Trade Name: NEW CIMINOS LIQUORS
Long Code: 47

Phone: 410-323-2771

Block Num: 5917

City: BALTIMORE State: MD

CR Number: 13873068

Portion of Business Used:

Streel: YORK ROAD

Zipr 21212

FIRST FLOCR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Slotus: Renewed

g+

Edit the License Lecation Info

Alternate Mailing Address

i

license Owners

COQ ¢ /

First Nome iLast Name [Street City State iip Action {Change Owner
ANAND K, [YADAVA 2414 SMITH AVENUE BALTIMORE  IMD 121209 [Edit[ ] Remove Qwner )
Sunday License

ticense Num: Cert Num: Fee:

ticense

Daotes:

htte://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail.asnx?1d=320838

817712017



Page 2 0f 2

Comments

Daie Comment Action
05/16/2017 Re: Sunday Extension 5/28/17 - Invoice #107871 /kR Delete
02/01/2017iRe: Sunday Extension 5/2/17 - Invoice #104735 /kk Delete |
10/05/201 é5peciai Sunday Holidays: 11/27/16, 12/04/16, 12/11/16, 12/18/16, 12/25/16.... [sk Dalete
05/24/201 é|Requested Special Sunday, May 29, 20146 [Memorial Day)  Delete
01/20/2016|Alcohol Awarness Training (Anand K. Yadava j expires 12/05/2019 John § Murray VDelete

10/31/2012 10/18/2012 Public Hec:mr?g re; VIOLATION of Rule 4.01{0) Sale to minor, GUILTY 33000 fine, 10 ;E;Etg
day mondaiory suspension. . -
08/18/2011{8/11/11 Public Hearing re: Viclation of Rule 4.01{q) Sale to Minor GUILTY $2250 iDeietfz |
06/03/2011]3/24/11 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rute 4.15 [Gambling) GUILTY $500 | Delste
10/277200110/27/710 $500({SALE TO MINGR]) PAID IN LIEU OF [11/4/10) HEARING #75209 g Belete
10/15/2009,10-0% Transfer of Ownership, A-BWL. Anand K. Yadava, Cimino Liguor, Inc. Delete |
Print History (Print Card) }
License nurm LA 179 Address 5917 YORK ROAD
Trade Name: NEW CIMINOS LIQUORS
Commeani: -
5 Add Comment §
Hold info
Powered by:

hitn://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=320838 8/17/2017



HARYLAND BUSlNEM@E&S«

© Maryland Business Express & Home o Logln/Create Accaunt
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
SHAKTI INC: D13265236

General Information  Filing Histary  Personal Property

General information

Department IB Numbar:
D13265236

Business Name:
SHAKTEING

Principal Office:
5317 YORK ROAD
BALTIMCRE MD 21212

Resident Agent:

ANAND K YADAVA

407 PINE WAY DR

GLEN BURNIE MD 21060

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standinag:
THIS BUSINESS |8 IN GCOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Businass Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
10/14/2008

State of Formation:
M

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO

& New Search

& Business Entity Search
< General Information
3 Document Order

£1 Contact Infarmation



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Harnam Ameja, Gurmohan Amneja, and Ronald Sander
Mar-Jas Corporation, T/a Hamilton Liquors
5418-20 Harford Road 21214

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors - June 22, 2017 - At approximately 8:50 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $7.62.
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Eric Thompson, and Cadet
Alex Sedgwick on 8/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license fransferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/1/2017.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Har-Jas Corporation Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Hamilton Liquors
5418-20 Harford Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before hoard

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Hamilton Liquors, 5418-20 Harford Road, Baltimore, MD {“the astablishmant”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — june 22, 2017 — At approximately 8:50 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licenseas wouid sell alcoholic beverages to
minars. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff voluntegr/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attemgt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick enterad
the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick
purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $7.62. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic
baverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage{s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo 1D.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



6/28/2017 Inspection Reporls - New Form

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 5418-20 HARFORD ROAD 21214 I

Licensee Infarmation (Trade Name): |HAM;LTQN LIQUORS l

Corporation Name | |1AR-JAS CORPORATION |

License Type: Ciass "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor o - T

Owner Emuail: | I

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicolie): |

‘ D0.0.B, i

Incident Date/Time: !6/28/2017

Report Facts:

On or about June 22, 2017 1 agent Chrissomallis working with Chief Fosler as part of the underage task force which includes the 8C50
visited the establishment known as Hamilton Liquors located at 5418-20 Harford Road in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland
Once at the location Cadet Alexender Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Amsterdam Paach for a price of
7.62. After the cadet paid with a departmental 20.00 he received his change and exited the iocation. The members of the Task Force
entered the establlshment and :denhﬁed the cashier by using a Republic of india passport, passport :
Ravinder Kaur with a2 (G g0 \We returned the alcohoi and the change recovered the departmental 20.00 explained to her that
she had just served someane under the age of 21 and the process after the violation. We performed a compliance check and left the
location without any furthar incident.

**Disrepard the dates and times in the heading of this report. The actual dates and times are in the body of this report.**

Photos Taken:
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6/28/2017 Inspection RapBrts - New Form

a3 Click here to insert a picture

g1 Attach Additional Photos

Repart Prepared By:

|i:0h‘.w|balﬁmore\john.chrissomaIliss |6/28/2017 o,
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- EXHIBIT

INCIDENT REPORT

[t CrimaJ incldent Attempt] 2 Complaint Numiar
flom 041008 Liquor Board Violation ] 4170810189
[P Location of Cffense / incidert (Exact Straol Aderess)
U Person U Property 5418-20 Harford Rd. Balto. Md. 21214 e 1 o 14
Domesnc Relsted Gang Ralated Juvertia Refatad Hats Crima j Ol ! Time Octurrsd I5 Dt f Timn Repdriec
0 ] | [} 22 June 2017/ 8:50pm June 22, 2017 8:50pm
B Und Past of Ocowrence [ Reporhng Araa Streot Code 10 CAD Number 11 Locaten Givan by Dapaicher 12 Compaon Repord Mo
8611 423 2857 On View
[13 Casa Status 14 Casy D3pesition 15 Folow.up [16 Crme Code {17 Crnme Casstfication) B Deserba Locatian of Offertee or Typs of Pramias 19 Reporind by Care Watchar
) Open (A Closed [7) Cleared (] Net Cleared ] Yes (O No r Liqour Store [ Yes (7] Mo
20 Compiainart 7 [Name (Last, Fru, MI), o Firm Nams if Buslaess Residanca / Adcress (Inchuie Crty, Courvy, Bex Rece Age DOB
Vietim Thompsan, E. _ 100 N. CALVERT?”T
Fhere Employsd of Sthool Alanding fdncude Chiy Located) Detupation Hours of EmploymantReskiance Phoma ﬁmurPrme Sobriesy]
BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE : DEPUTY BAM-4PM. | @ s SOR
21 Infuries and Location on Body Vit 's Condition Viekm mm{ﬂﬂd;”—'nﬂht}v [22 WicEm 7 Assaimit Rulabcnshlpza Currart / Former Cohabiant
‘D ves @ANo i NONE 1 ves A No
4 Raporiing [Nama (Last. First, k) Sar fixe Age DOB -Address (Include Ciy, County, Stata, Zip) Resldance Phone Olher Pharm
Pancn S/A #20 : ;
25 Wirats ParenyGuardan Fams (Lass, Fust, MI) Addrss (Inciude City Caunly State, 2ip) ;.Rnamme Phane Qihar Phana
] a : !
RS Suspact BHache (Last Fest M ) Adddrass Uncluda Ciy. County. Sune, Zip) Sex Raca Age  DOB Haightt Yaght
Delhi, Ravinder G [ | M (Othr; 52 |
Compiexan "Har ColorLengthvStyls Hal Eyer Facial Hax Tamn Shin/Coal
Pants ‘-&m ‘rqnﬂlimni Daseriplons (Taltoos. Pisrcings, Scars, Marks. Accenl stz | “Aftwst Numbar
H i
F‘r’ Trocemarks of Suspectis; (Action / Corrversaion) |28 Pt of Entry 29 Locafion Last Seen |30 Manner of Escaps [}1 Directon of Excags
[7 Waapon / Maans of Aftack 133 Mathod Used to Comumit Crmne B4 Type of Propesty Taken (35 Tolal Loss Valun
[0 Vehcle Suspect Vidim Stolen Towsd Cther [Tag Numbar :."':.lm ”F'xptm Vadicls *!‘au!\\llka Madai Body StyInCnlnr j&ﬂom
fomater 7 O 0O @ 0O :
[Vahicie Idenifcation Number (VIMG

griton Locked Knrshwlgwﬁm Dows Lotked  Windows Closagd Radia in Car Emeryml:af Spa-T‘nwaTmLu:uu

[ ves O N0 ves O No O Yes O N0 Yes 1N O ves (INoZJ Yes T No ] Yes QI NoCl Yes Dl Ne

17 Regisiered Qunar Nace (Last First M1) Sex Race Aga Euel] Adcirna (inciuda Criy Counly Siate. Zip)
GE Recavered by [58 Mathod of Thaf 40 Evidenca of Stripping  Tampanng 41 Repo Chesk  [52 Tow Lisi Grck |43 Ownet Feoilied
O ves O No |0 ves o | Yes I No
44 Tow L ocalion Towed From Locadion Tawed Ta ‘Towad by Tow Truck Operalor Sionalure
rformabon i ;
1
F&Dntm:ﬂ\m Notifed Sacuence No Assignment Unit Number Date Time M8 Medicsl Examiner Notfied  Date Time
: : i :
[47 Crime Lab Tachndsian Nama Lnd Numbar Tina rﬁl—b&ﬂuk?mn RNotdled Tima
19 Communications Suparvitor |50 Crtywide Broadcast Trnu 51 Victim Aasnstnruﬂmmﬂrﬂmum Er,&ah
Nothed ) ves o | Qlves One ‘ Fornis) Prevded [ veg (INp |
52 Copies Forwarded To
mdm Pscwive (1) Cortinuation af sy vnwdnshrm [ memnmumm-ummm mmmmm-;mw {1) D cribe dataly of incidem incude #f staps taken in
sdminpry o (4) Lin o I RO agemcy o maigranent. ond numbar. Whipshons rumirsr. des. bma (5] Lt sX svesty, incheding Azredt Mumbers wd wnd Chagrs

BALTIMORE CITY SHER!FF OFFICE COMPLAINT #4170610169

-LJquur License Board Violation
i Sale to Minar

{Corp: Har-Jas Comp

1 T/A: Hamilton Liqours
15418-20 Harford Road.

1Balto, Md. 21244

Continued
! Z]
[53 Repuarting Crfficar Nema (PRINT CLEARLY} ‘Sequsnice Mo iAvaignment Sioratun J
Thompson, Eric ‘0385 Court Security A‘ ZE‘\‘;ﬁ?\v O38S”
Approving Supendsar Rank and Name Sequance No  Assigoment . ‘Signature Ly
Sgt. Poma { a008 Special Oparations g W %4,._*__——-
55 RMS Data Entereq By ‘Sequence No Duts Time Iﬁa Rutviewer 57 Refermsd To
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT

Form 04007
1160-25-23

L] Continuation

POLICE DEPARTMENT

BALTIMORE, MA

RYLAND

[ Foliow Up

1 Crima fincident

Ligour Board Violation |

Attemptl? Complaint Number

4170610159

[ Location of Offense / incident (Sireet Address. Zip;

5418-20 Harford Rd, Balto. Md. 21214

2 2

[Page of
Parsen Propeny Misceltansous Vehida Missing Parsen Custady 4 Date / Time of This Repent 5 Amest / Custady Number
0 ] @A [3 O (| 22 June 2017/ 8:50pm
B Unit 7 Post of Occurrences Reporing Area |9 Stree! Codds 10 CAD Number 13 Originat Rapent Oste f Tima 12 Offensa f Incidant Thanged From
8611 423 2857 S/A#4
13 Case Status 14 Multiple Clearance [15 Case Chsposition Esplan 16 Foilow-up 17 Chmmie Code 16 Crime Classificalipn
Jopenid ciosed] Oves @ No [ Clearsd [ Nat Claared! 0 yes ¥iNo
18 Complainany IName (Last. First, MY of Fimt Nsme f Business ‘Residenca ! Address linclude Clty County, Stite. Zip) Sex Race lAge 008
Vichm ¢ H B : H
izn Gopies Forwarded To
v —r

ontd  [Nematve (1] Contnustion of any praceding fems {2} Froperty Ustng 1c inchude Eropesty taken and sz
actippssabrequent to kst repott Inciude numes and yrastnumbers of sX peesony ereegted Erplein any cimaiscident 2lax
finte {5 Recemmend coas statos when apphesbie () i Muiipls Claarancs inskide sl effected complalntisate numbens

sikcktion change {4}

v
Tt property rertory rumber{s} when appiicatis 13] Recard al actvtly angt ¢ developments i tae
List #f) adeitonal notfcainns including hame, egensy ot pexgrment. end number, telephens nurber. date

Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint #4170610168

On the date of JUne 22, 2017 at approximately B:50pm this Deputy slong with mermbers of the Baltiomre Cuty Sheriff's Office
1{BCSQ), utifizing Cadets Alexander Sedgwick, tonducled a underage alcohol buy investigation at "Hamilton Ligours" located at

1 5418-20 Harford Road, Baltimore Maryland 21214. Cadet Alexander Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entered the
+ aforementioned location and purchased a bottle of Amsterdam Peach Vodka at a total of $7.62. Cadet A. Sedgwick paid by using
'a departmental $20 bill and the server later identified as Ravinder Delhi returned change along with the Amsterdam Peach Vodka.
§Cadet A. Sedgwick notified the members of the BCSO units that they have been sarved alcohol. Moments tater, members of the
1BCSO entered the 5418-20 Harford Road "Hamiltan Ligours”. The server {Ravindar Delhi) was advised that they sold alcohol o a
:perscn under the age of 21. Cadet A, Sedgwick was photagraphed with the purchased alcohlic beverage. The change was
{returned to Ravinder Deihi and the departmental $20 was retsieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with
ithe establishment. The establishment was left in control of M&. DELH].

- All avents oceurred in the city of Baltimore, State
s of Maryland

Canlinuad

U

21

1 affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:

Reportng Person's Signalum

Dale

[22 Reparting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY)

iSaquence No ‘Assigament Signature A
Thormpson, Eric : 0385 Court Security /f 60{7%\/ L2385
3 Appioving Supendsaor Rank and Name Sequance No iAssignment i iSignature
r Sgt. Poma ¢ 30 Special Operations ! W W

P4 RMS Data Entered By

Sequente No Dale

Tima

25 Ravawer

I2€ Referrad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
















Annual-Renewal » |

Liguor Board System

Page 1 of 3

License-Transfer » | OneDay » | Add NewLicense - | Quary w

License Detail

Version 1.0

| Halp w

i

Close the License Print License

% Print Renawal Letter

3 << (3o Back

License Info

License Num: LA 113
License Dalte:5/1/2017 3:38:25 PM

Cert Num: T0655
License Yeor: 2017

CR Number: 16641048

Fayment Date:

04-28-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid L] N
2017 Traders License @4 Y

Update Info |

Add Aduli Enferfainment License

Location
Com Nome:
Trade Name:
lone Code:
Phone:

Block Num;
City:

CR Number:

Fee: $200.00

g Add New Adult Entertainement License

HAR-JAS CORPORATION
HAMILTON LIQUORS

45

410-426-6662

5418-20
BALTIMORE

Streel, HARFORD ROAD
State: MD

16641048

Portion of Business Used:

Restriction:

Hp 21214

Status: Transferred

g5 19
oy

T
T.L
Ty

CONTINUE TG USE AS A PRE PACKAGE GOOD/UQUOR STORE- CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

‘ Edit the License Location Info

Altarnate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Name

Last Name {Shreet City state Zip Action F:hange Cwner ‘
HARNAM ARNEJA 11061 NEWPORT MILLRD  |SILVER SPRINGS |MD |20902 | Edit, Remove Owner
GURMOHAN JARNEJA 11061 NEWPORT MILLRD  [SILVER SPRINGS |MD 20202 | Edit Remove Owner
RONALD SANDERS {4205 GELSTON DR Baltimore MDD (21229 1 Edit Remove Qwner

Sunday License
License Num:

Cert Num: Fee:



License
Dertes:
Commenis
Date Comment Action
06/16/2017{5unday license for July 2,2017.._please check invoice# 108141 _kr Delete
04/21/2017|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.../sb Pglg@g
01/31/2017 Mailed leter of recognifion for underage diinking compliance check on 1/19/17 Delete
01/18/20171**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, lefter sent 1o Licensee on fanuary 17, 20172 [sb Delete
OY17/201711/5/17- Public Hearing Application to irmsfer ownership- Approved (3-0 vote] Delele
Alconol Awarness course for alcoholic beverage licensee { Harnam §. Amnejo ond Guimohan | !
12/02/20181s amejalexpires on 11/12/2020. K/t e
11/22/201 6IMARYLAND SALES TAX HOLD SEND A LETTER ON 11/18/2016 CR#14114474-TRANSFER .. _K/R EDeEete
10/27/2016 Holiday Special Sundays: 11/27/16, 12/04/16. 12/11716, 12/18/16 & 12/25/16, Invoice #104312 = i:%}e{e
$375.00.... [sb .
10/05/2015 The above referenced account is ransferring thelr iguer license. They are indebted fo THe Delmete
Bond Distribling Company in the amaouln of $3799.3 os of September 18,2015 [———
(972872015 invoice #994623 § Delete
09/28/2015 ?éi&i};’iﬁ)?ublic Hearing re; Application to ironsfer ownership APPROVED (3-0 vole3100 admin réé??%@
Licensee is indebted fo The Bond Distributing Company in the amount of $799.13 as of ‘
09122120135 e ptemper 18, 2015,  Deete
09/16/20155tate of MD Tax Hold, letfer sent to merchant on September 10, 2015. | Delete |
057047201 5IRELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.. /sy Deﬁelre_ter
02/03/201555tate of MD Tax Hold, letler sent to merchant on January 23, 2015, ' Delete
01/30/2009101/27709 $100 IRANSEER CONF PAID IN FULL #65659 Delete
Y1/24/2008/02/21/08 32125 FINE PAID IN FULL #42049
11/24/2008 (07/21/08 Public hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01 o) DECISION: GUILTY $2000=3125
ADM FEE=$2125 $995 CREDIT GOES TOWARD FINE FOR ID MACHINE
02/21/08 Public heardng re: Violation of rule 4.01{a}DECISION: GUILTY $2000=%125
11/24/2008 adm.ice=$2125 ‘%ﬂ?}s
T1/20/2008i01/14/08 FINE $625 PAID IN FULL #461832 - Delete
01/14/2008 géé;@/% Public Hearing re: violation of rule 4.01 g} DECISION, gthLTY $500 + $125 ADMFEE = WE?@EME
Print History (Print Card)
License num:LA 113 Address: 5418-20 HARFORD ROAR
Tfrade Name: HAMILTON LIQUORS
ggfﬁmenf:
|
| Add Comment 1
Hold Info
Powered by:



HARYLAND BUSINESSEXF&&'S?S'

imzia

© Maryland Business Express

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

HAR-JAS CORPORATION: D17249079

General information  Filing History

General Information

Personal Property

# Home  # Login/Create Account

Department 1D Number:
D17249079

Business Nama:
HAR-JAS CORPORATION

Principal Office:
11601 NEWPORT MILL ROAD
SILVER SPRING MD 20802

Residant Agent:

HARNANM S. ARNEJA

11601 NEWPORT MILL ROAD
SILVER SPRING MD 20802

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GCOD STANDING
» Cirder Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CCORPCRATION

Business Code:
ORDOINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
03/28/2018

State of Formation;
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

® Business Entity Search
<+ General Information
{3 Document Order

C} Contact Informatian

@ New Search




September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Nidia Sierra,
Bernia, Inc., T/a Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street 21231

Class: “‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors ~ June 14, 2017 - At approximately 10:36 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadets Kellandra Hartsfield and Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to
attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick and Hartsfield entered the establishment and
purchased a 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick and Hartsfield purchased the
alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $7.00. Sedgwick and Hartsfield were then provided the 6-pack of Bud Light beer
cans by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick and Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that he had
purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick and Hartsfield.

Violation of Rule 4.20{c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times - June 14, 2017 -
At approximately 10:36 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to
the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadets Kellandra Hartsfield and Alex Sedgwick, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). Upon entering the
establishment, Cadet Sedgwick asked the bartender/store clerk if the bar was open. Sedgwick was fold “no.” The
bartender/store clerk added that if he wanted to “sit down” he would have to "go down the street.” After being
provided this information, Sedgwick and Hartsfield were able to complete an underage purchase and reported back
to the Baitimore City Sherriff's Office and BLLC.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.
(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector John
Chrissomallis on 8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriffs Dept.. Sgt Max Poma, Deputy R. Wright,
Cadet Alex Sedgwick and Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield on 8/21/2017.
(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/19/2017 in reference to:
» Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
o Guilty-$250 fine + $125 admin fee
» 5375 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/25/2016 in reference to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
e Admission of Guilt



o 5250 fine + $125 admin fee
s $375totdl fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/7/2013 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.20(a) - Alterations without Board's permission.
Violation of Rule 4.20(b) - Alterations without city permits

Rule 4.20(a) ~ Guilty - $500 suspended $250

Rule 4.20(b) - Not Guilty

Total fine - $250

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 2/18/2010 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minor
Guilty

$500 fine + $125 admin fee

Total fine 3625

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/4/2005 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) -~ Purchasing from other than a licensed wholesaler

Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-113(b) — Tampering of alcohol

Violation of Article 28, Section 12-108(d) — Allowing minor to consume alcohol on licensed premise
Violation of Rule 4.18 — lllegal Conduct

Rule 4.01(a) & Article 2B, Section 12-113(b) - $1500 fine each

Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) & Violation of Rule 4.18 - Dismissed

Fine - $3000 + $125 admin fee = § 3125 total fine

6 Day Suspension

Case was appealed, and remanded by the Circuit Court of Baltimore

The case was heard on 1/25/2007 in order to make a finding of the remanded case on the record
concerning subsequent offender status of the licensee.

The Board voted to uphold their original disposition in regards to the fine, and reverse the suspension.

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s} on 8/17/2004.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Bernia, Inc. Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/a Honey's Lounge, 1722-24 Gough Street, Baltirmore, MD {“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales ta Minors ~ June 14, 2017 ~ At approximately 10:36 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted
random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if fcensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force
responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadets Kellandra Hartsfield and Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age
of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage!(s). At that time Sedgwick and Hansfield entered the establishment
and purchased a 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans. Utifizing a departmental $20 hili, Sedgwick and Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage(s)
for a total of $7.00. Sedgwick and Hartsfield were then pravided the &-pack of Bud Light beer cans by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick and
Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s}. Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartendes/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it wouid be
reported to the BLLC. The task force then recavered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s} to the bartender and the
change that was provided to Sedgwick and Hartsfield.

Violation of Rule 4.20{c){}) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times — lune 14, 2017 — At approximately 10:36 PM, the
Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees wouid sell aicoholic
beverages to minors. The joint task force respended to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadets Keliandra Hartsfield
and Afex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an aicoholic beverage(s). Upon entering the
astablishment, Cadet Sedgwick asked the bartender/store clerk if the bar was open. Sedgwick was tald “no.” The bartender/store clerk added
that if he wanted to “sit down” he would have to “go down the street.” After being provided this information, Sedgwick and Hartsfield were
able to complete an underage purchase and reported back 1o the Baitimore City Sherriff's Office and BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



7972017 Inspection Reports - New Farm

‘

#

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1722-24 GOUGH STREET 21231 I 2

Licensee Information (Trade Name/: |HONEY’S LOUNGE

Corporation Name IBERNIA L INC. l
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor ' Y
Owner Email: | i

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable): I

Incident Date/Time: | |7/18/2017

@

Report Facts:

On or about June 14, 2017 at approx. 10:36 pm | Agent Chrissomallis working with Assistant Chief Karanikolis as part of the Under Age
Task Force which consists of members of the BCSO along with the BCLB arrived at 1722 Gough Street in the City of Balfimore and the
State of Maryland known as Honey's Lounge. Once at the location Cadet Alex Sedgwick who is under the age of 21 emtered the
establishment to attempt to purchase alcohel. Once inside the Cadet asked if the bar was open and he was told no to go down the
street if he wanted to sit down. The cadet then purchased 6 cans of Bud Light paid the cashier later identified as one Nadia M. Sierra
with o G toand a MD License EEEREEREEERS, with a departmental 20.00 bili received the change and exited the location.
Af that time the members of the Task Force enterad the location spoke to Mrs. Sierra and explained to her that she had just served
a person under the age of 21 and had told that same individual that she does not have a bar and to go down the street if he was looking

for a bar. We explained to her that both were viciations and [ explained to her the process. We left the establishment in the controf
of Mrs, Sierra and left without any incident.

Photos Taken:




711912017 Inspectian Reports - New Form

@ Click here to insert a pictura

Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

|i:0#.w|balu‘more\john.chrissomaliiss




aimeubis Jojoadsy]  Lesz-oLEs

37146 = Ad0D Mojja) 2a5U331] = Adod auym

7

V/N = 8|qeoiddy JoN X = Alojoesiesun A = Alojoejsnes “mnomu -

B33/Uas ajge} JoopIng

{21ge211ddy J1} sa310AL| pOOY

191 PUE S1aqUnpN
3210AU| LO1ELIOU| 23012A3Q |OY0IY

:(=aquIsaq) ucuEEmtmEu m>:
: mmu_P_mm Em:m_u_& :

spaodxay sadoiduug

Wwooy Juissaig 10 mmmE_:mm_u

¢ \O.M.u Y m :panss|

2120 VOB NS §53UDILMY |OYOI|Y

SLININWWOD S HOLI3dSNI

HIOVNYIF HO IS0 40 JUNLYNDTS N

L7759 X

JASNITIT OL NIAID SNOLLINYLSNI

AW o %)

NI VST oV
G3LON SNOLLYT0IA

AY
?\s\\

13p|0 pUe BT JUasaly S183UEg
PlBA 51 35U33[}

by

25U837 5159pek).
=} 7
nuapy

:Aviaedeny aap4

uo(jElIUES

Paianalsgourn ‘payleiAl 51X

S100[4/ER1Y BUILIG JO UBRIPUOD)

0

ealy SUUII0 UOLIEIOT

Aypedes
B v 0

Aladoin/ployasnoH Fuyas

Bunesadp pue uadQ ulane] f1eg

31015 spaon 344 aleledag

1daq spoon) Byd ayeledasg

:sjuawon iolpadsuj
LLUDONISDN

duiuopiped yoosdiaing
1sIppaYD Lag/spaon afeyaed
yuig yuatupedural) aasy

UOJIN|0S UEIISJLISIO

131EM, 10H

]
5100|4/e8)y JEG JO UQ)|pUOT)

' 1eg jo adeys

SUaLWO) toadsu) I .
uaY3N

Jeg »a :c_umuB
wu:mhmmnn< JBtagY]
54190 JO 831 pUe uea|)
saueteaddy jeutaixng

L T
Djtiorméi) o

S )7 WY w_ogmamz_lﬁ%mwﬁo|

77 7R I@MLNOD NI NOSHAd 40 JNYN

SLOIHASIC

WL ANV 31va

W& U]

\.w..h.‘- .Ipuog ﬂﬁ r\ 553 adY

290007 S AN

{S)aasNIADIT/AWYN FLvHOJdHOZ

OV 99 SIS (U) @ uonebpseau) jeoeds [ jususuiensium ynpy [ jueidwo) |Lg

O souejjdwiod [] 2upnNoy 1 1HOd3H SHOLIIALSNI

LWA34O JON @ Auo FuoWLLIVE 40 SHANOISSINNOD FSNAINT HONDIT 40 UVOd

g

-t r -1



EXHIBIT

INCIDENT REPORT 1 Citma { ncldunt Attempf2 Comptast Numter
Fom: 041008 Liquor Board Viclation 0 | 2160606484
[3 Location of Oftanae { Incigan! {Exsct Stesl Address)
0 Person 0 Pro figcellansous 1722-24 Gough 5t. Baltimore, MD. 21231 page 1 o 2
DOometlic Related Gang H Hale Crima 14 Data / Tuma Qcoumred (5 Data / Time Reporiad
O Q [ n| June 14, 2617 / 10:36pm June 15, 2017 /5:35pm
3 Uit 7 Post of Decurmnen (8 Reporting Arsa § Stwal Code 10 CAD Numbar 11 Locaten Given oy Duspatcher 12 Companion Repor No
8634 212 3380 On View
13 Casa Status 14 Caze Disposifion 15 Fodow-up 16 Cnme Cads (17 Crme Classtfication]18 Deacnbe Location of Offents or Typs of Pramisa 19 Repcried by Crima Waicher
{3 open( Closed 1] ctearad [ Not Cleared (] Yes [} No Bar/llquer Stora [ yes A Na
[20 Complainsnt / Fuama (Last, First, M, of Fin Name o Business Residanics / Address (Include City. County State Sax Raca Age TOB
Vietrn Wright, R. 100 N. Calvert 5t m. 119, Balhmore MD. 21202 © |
iAhers Employad or Sd-m':l Atlanding (Include City Localad} Cezupatien . Hours of EmpleymantRes:derce Phicne Qthar Schriety
Baltimora City Sheriff Office : Deputy Sherniff o 8:30-4:30 sbr
21 ijunes and Location on Body Victrm s Condition Vickm Hosplatzed Faalty 122 Vet £ Anknian Relanonshep!2d Current | Formar Cohabilant
:Oves@No! O es A No
[24 Reparting [Namg {Lasi, Firsl, M) Sox iRace Age DOB Addrass (inclyds Clty Counly Stata 2inj Rasidance Phons ‘CAhat Phaona
Perion S/A #20 :
25 Wilness Parent/Guardian |Kame dast, First, M) :Addrmess (inchuds City. County State, Zip) Fegidencs Phana Other Priane
2 ] :
[26 Suspect [Nama (Last, First, M} . ‘Sex Race :Age DOH Haight Weight
Sierra, Nidia Mercedes : 3 (F . H &4 ;
K ompanon "Har CokrLangtvsiyla Hal Eyas ' iTaaln ThtCoal
1 i : 5 ;
Pants Shows iAddibenel Descriptors (Tattaos Preroings Scars Marks Accant mic) ATET Number
[27 Trademarks of Suspaciis) (Acion/ Convarsaton} 28 Fo'M of Enlry 125 Location Lasi Gaen 30 Wanner of Eacaps [31 Direction of Escape
(12 Weapan / Means of Atlack {33 Method Uaed 1o Commit Chma 134 Type of Propanty Taken [R5 Tolal Loas Valua
8 Vehsts  Siapect Vichm Siclan Towsd Othar [Tap Numbar Stats  Explrabon [Vahicts Yaar Make Modd Bady Stylo Cokor Mitwage
B I N o T S i ! '
Verucle Ideriizahon Numbar {VIN] Igruion Lacked  Keysonlgntion Doors Locked  Windews Closed Radsa in Car Ealnryn Cor Spare Tirm in Car Trunk Locksd
0 vas O Mo ves 0 No T es (A No 0 Yes T No' T Yes T No'Ol Yes O NoTZJ Yes (I No[ Yes [ No
Y Registered Ownar Name (Last. Firat MI) Sex  Race Age ooB Agdiess {inclute Cily Counly State Z:p)
[*3 Racavered by |35 Mathod of Thatl j40 Evidence of Stnpping / Tamparing 41 Repo Chack |42 Tow List Chach |43 Ownar Hotdfled
L) yes T Noj T yes L) No O es O3 No
4 Tow fLocation Towad From Lecstch Tewsd To Towed by Tew Treck Qperator S:gralurs
Prformation
45 Datective Houfied {Sequenca No Assignment Lt Numbee Date Tima 48 Madical Exorrnar Motfled  Daie Tima
(47 Crime Lab Technician Namg I Uekl Humber Tima 4 143 Hal Dexk Parson Notdlad Thrs
18 Communications Supanasar |50 Chywica Broadcast Timo o1 Victm A:ﬂlmn Infermation Explam
Nofed T ves CINo | OlvesONo Farmis) Provided (7} vos [ANa |
52 Copees Forwarded Ta i
!
Eunfd mnec of any LT (‘Z)Pvmrryan ke mciude property Lken and cri d perty, int prapecty Wmeentory i tibar(s) when spplicabie. (3} Dractbe detatis of incdent inctde 45 clkps {aken in
b ek meny (4] Ut a3 add) 3 T4 KIchey of ercignment, Lnd mmber Lﬂcph:m mm-blr date. wma . (5) Lited aftra inchading Arest Hyrdess med charpen,

Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint 2160606494

:Liguor License Board Violation
i Sales to Minor
iCorp: Berniz, Inc.

{T/A: Honey's Lounge
11722-24 Gough St.

i Baltimore, MD. 21231

E - [ Conttnued
i License# LBD7 036 Licansee(s): Sierra, Nidia Mercedes A
31 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Betuence Na Aurmrn .
r Wright, R o 0325 Court Security Wit e
Approving Supscvisar Rank and Nams Swquarcs Na A.mqnm :
Sgt. Poma o 3006 Special Operations M’W%
AMS Data Enterad By Saquence No Dale Tene 56 Reviower r:f Asfemec To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPBLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime fincikdent Attemptgz Cemplaint Number
ffégjzgggfﬁ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Viclation a 2160606434
# Continuation Q Follow Up 7224 EQS;“Q”S?“EZ’E?TTS?; MD. 21231 L, 2 4 2
Person Preperty Miscelianeous Vahicla Missing Persen Cuslody |4 Date ! Tme of This Repont 5 Arrest { Custogdy Number
N C1 7 0 0 M June 18, 2017/ 5:38pm :
¥ unit 7 Post of Decurrencad Raporting Araa 7 Sireat Cada 10 CAD Numbar 11 Criginal Ragert Data f Time 12 Gffanse #{ncident Changad From
8634 212 El 3380 sla#d
13 Case Status 34 Mult:pia Clearance {15 Caxa Disposition Expian 16 Fottow-up 17 Cnme Cods 18 Crime Classification
i open [A closed| T Yes FANo [Z) Clearsd T Not Clzared Clyes
19 Slnmpiatnanv pdame HLast. Fust M1} or Firm Nama if Businass Rwdanca I Address (nclude City. County. Biate. 2ip)
ttirtt

Wright, R.

10C N. Calvert 5t., Ba]timore MD. 21201

Sex Race Aga ‘oo8

0 Copios Forvarded To

Nazratve {3 Conbruation aof any presedng dems. (35 Prepeny Lmr:w 1a inchida propesty takess and

2 evich

oni'd hlpnpem imvenisry number{s} when epplicatie. {3) Record sl actvity 3n of develspments i case
actinnssrebnesuent o Tusteeporn Inzhide names snd errest numbers of sfl persors errestad. Explais mry timesneident clasuification change it L%t oA addtianal nosficadens. including name, sgesty o essighment. unit number, teleshone number date
e, (3} Reeommend case atatus when applicabie. (67 ¥ Mutpie Clearancy . indude s affected complainticsre numbers,

'
¢
'
s
i
H
+
+
i
+
+
'

Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint # 2160606454

£/

On June 14, 2017 at approximately 13:36pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimeore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO)
eut lizing Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfield, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Honey's
: Launge" located at 1722-24 Gough Street, Baliimore, Maryland, 21231, Cadets, Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfiald,
?who are under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a & pack of Bud Light in blue cans at a total of
$7 00. Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfield paid using & departmental $20 doliar bill and the server later
; identified as Nidia Mercedes Sierra returned change to Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfield along with the &
: pack bloe cans of Bud Light beer. Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfield notified the members of the BCSO units
:that they have baen served alcohol. Moments later, mambers of the BCSO entered 1722-24 Gough Street, “Honey's Lounga®.
“l"he server (Nidia Mercedes Sierra) was advised that she sold alcohel to persons under the age of 21. Cadet Alexander and
i Kellandra Hartsfield was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was retumned back to Ms, Sierra
*and the departmental $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the estabishmeant. The
: establishment was left in control of Ms. Sierra. All events oceurred in the city of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Tontineed}

o

21 epkring Pey
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my know!adge( T

rsfn % Sigrature

Date

P22 Reponting Officer Name [PRINT CLEARLY)

Wright, R

‘Hegquenca NolAstignment

COURT secuf)TY

C"U——

23 Approving Superviscr Hank and Name

Sgt. Poma

Seuucnw N Assagnn‘ert
G : Special Qperations

Signat W .Z

24 RME Data Entared By

Saguance No. Data

Tima

25 Revawer

25 Raferred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Ligquor Board System

e

wHg )R Version 1.0
ot }Q%L%ﬁ S
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | AddNewlicense » | Quary v | Help »

License Detail

| Closethe License | Print License Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 034 Cert Num: 0234 Fee: $1,320.00 Stotus: Renewed
License Dote:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 11665247

% } A
Fayment Date:  04-28-17 i /
2016 - 2017 TPP Paid [ C/Of- f?

1 )

2017 Trader's License L] Update Info |
Add Adull Entertainment License \
b

Add New Aduit Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name: BERNIA | INC.
Trade Name: HONEY'S LOUNGE
lone Code: 23
Phone: 443.854.4945

Block Num: 1722-24 Street: GOUGH STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 11645247

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

PER ZONING BOARD APPEAL #564-78X, ESTABLISHMENT HAS N.C UL & PATRONS MAY
DANCE TO JUKE BOX, THE FOLLOWING PERSONS ARE BARRED: MARGARET, CiNDY,
KIMBERLY, MICHELL& EDWARD BURKE

‘ Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Addrass
Llicense Owners
First Name  Last Name  Street City State |Zip Action |Change Cwner
NIDIA M. SIERRA 1724 GOUGH STREET BALTIMORE  MD 121231 Edit . Remove Owner

Comments
Dale Comment Action

X} L PR AT S ™ . "1 [l S TR W, WAV WP A



Page 2 of 3

08/24/20171/19/17- Violation of Rule 4.01 {a) - Guitty- $500 fine + $125 admin fee- 30 days fo pay gﬁe_;l_eteg
02/28/2017 PAID IN FULL Viclation Hearing dated January 19, 2017 in the amount 0f $625.00; o
031912017 oice #10489%... /sb uBekele;
02/24/2017 t had a conversation with Chief inspector, M.Fosler about Violafion Fine that was |5
05/19/2017 due o the Liguor Board..../sb (:Delete.
02/04/2017 Gave invoice 1o Chief Inspector, M. Fosler, {0 take to establishment thai Viclotion | .
05/19/2017Hearing Fine dated on January 19, 2017 i due on February 21, 2017, in the amouni of t.Delete

$625.00..... /sb _
01/17/20077***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, iefter sent to Licensee on January 17, 201755 /sb

09/20/2016/***** RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD ***** jsb
09/09/2016/PAID $375.00 Violation Hearing dated on August 25, 2016. invoice #104070.... /sb

Given a Reminder Invoice fo Chief inspecior M. Fosier that fees are due by Sepiember 25,

09/07/201 8201 ¢ from violation hearing dated on August 25, 2016 in the amouni of $375.00..... /sb

09/02/2016 gg?tgfggg!sg—riuebicg{lzesogg% gﬁ:f\éiaoifgg?soé%ué% 3;C}$L(cgosycles to Minors -Admission of Guilt-{3-0 @
07/26/2014 gz{tzifr{;?e:.ﬁ?’ﬁgd fetter to Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed fo the City of m
01/19/2016i51ale of MD Tox Hold, letter sent... /sb “:Delete]
12/22/2015/6/4/2015 Public Hearing re: Request o add interior wall o premise. APPROVED 3-0 vole ’"fié%fé“;
05704/2015104/9/15 Request to add interior wall to premises, FOSTPONED %N:._D___e_le_te.-%
05/06/2015|Alcohol Awareness exples 3/30/2019 (Nidia Serra) ”5‘6@3
05/05/201 5|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb fﬁe_zé?é;
02/24/2015 04/26/14 Public Hearing re: Review of renovation plans approved by Boord on March 23,2013, %E%

Board APPROVED pians
02/02/2015|State of MD Tax Hoid, let{er sent to merchani on January 23, 2015, LDelete |

1726414 Public Hearing re: Review of renovation plans approved by the Board on March 23, [ Delets |
2013.Plans Approved by board i
10/17/2013 Public Hearing re: Review of renovation plans approved by the Board on MArch
23, 2013. Board GRANTED posiponemeni.

3/28/2013 Public Hearing re: Reguesi to giterfrenovate the existing layout of the licensed
pramises. APPROVED.

3/7/2013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4,20{ajAlteralions withoui Board's permission.
VIOLATION OF RULE 4.20{bjAlerations without city permits. Rule 4.20{a} GUILTY $500 suspended [ Delete .
$250. Rule 4.20{b) NOT GUILTY. Musi submit request for alteration to Board 30 days from hearing ===
date. TOTAL FINE $250
02/18/10 Public Hearing re: Viotation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: RULE 4.01{a} GUILTY $500 +3125 i
ADM FEE.FINE $625 et
01/25/07 Public Hearing re:Nidia M. Sierra, Bernia, inc. T/a Honey's Lounge Class BD7- Case of
August 4, 2005 remanded by Circuit Court for Baltimore Chy fo make findings on the record
concerming subsequent offender status of the licensee DECISION; BOARD VOTED TO UPHCOLD | Ao
THEIR ORIGINAL DISPOSITION IN REGARDS TO FINES. HOWEVER, THEY DID REVISE THE SUSPENSION|-58:5002
PORTION OF THEIR DISPOSITION, NO SUSPENSION TO BE IMPOSED, ALL FINES HAVE BEEN PAID,
NO CONFERENCE FEE IMPQOSED.

01/29/2015

14/20/2013

04/09/2013

03/1172013

02/19/2010

01/26/2007

LiiPring History (Print Card). o
License num: LBD7 036 Address: 1722-24 GOUGH STREET
Trade Name: HONEY'S LOUNGE
Comment:
[~ .. AddComment: - .|

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320250



HARYLAND Busmewpgﬁss

© Maryland Business Express # Home & Logini Create Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
BERNIA, INC.: D07728421

General information  Filing History Personal Property

General information

Depariment {B Number:
D07728421

Business Name:
BERNIA, INC.

Principal Office:
1722-24 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21231

Resident Agent:

NIDIA SIERRA

1722-24 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21231

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS [N GGOD STANDING
» Qrder Cortificats of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
01/07/2004

State of Formatlon:
MD

Stock Status:
5TOCK

Close Status:
YES

O pNew Search

% Business Entity Search
- General Information
[} Document Order

{J Contact Information



September 7, 2017

Licensee{s): David Carre and Lisa Carre
C & C Enterprises, Inc., T/a Bob's Bar
1171-73 Washington Boulevard 21230

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquar License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors - June 13, 2017 — At approximately 8:40 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would self
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Kellandra Harisfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a18 ounce bottle of Bud Light
beer. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage(s). Harisfield was then provided
the 18 ounce bottle of Bud Light beer by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then communicated fo the task force
that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported
to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee{s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, and Inspector Andy Perez on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy R. Wright, and Cadet Kellandra
Hartsfield on 8/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 9/13/2012 in reference to:

»  Violation of Rule 4.18 - Charter not in good standing

» Violation of Articte 2B 10-301(j)(1) - Personal Property Tax
¢ Submitted documentation, paid fine in lieu of hearing.

o $125fine (admin fee)

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 9/8/2011 in reference to:

s Viclation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sale to minar
e $500 fine paid in lieu of hearing

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/24/2008 in reference to.
« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sale to mincr
e  Guilty $500 + $125 admin fee
» Total fine $625

{d) License Transfer Date; The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 1/9/2008.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: C & C Enterprises, In¢. Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Bob's Bar
1171-73 Washington Blvd
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel! hefore hoard

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at ] o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of incident: T/A Bob's Bar, 1171-73 Washington Blvd, Baltimore, MD ("the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — June 13, 2017 — At approximately 8:40 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of astablishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Kellandra
Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time
Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased al8 ounce bottle of Bud Light beer. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill,
Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage{s). Hartsfield was then provided the 18 ounce bottle of 8ud Light beer by the
bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s).
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an aicoholic bevarage(s) had
iust been purchased by a minor and it would be reported {o the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

City Hall security provisions require ali persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes, If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE B0OARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimare Strest, 6% Flaar
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Location Address:

INVESTIGATION REPORT

licensee Informotion (Trade Nome): [305'5 BAR

Corporation Name | |c g ¢ ENTERPRISES, INC.

License Type: | Class "8D7" Beer, Wine and Uguor

Owner Email: [

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable). [

l 0.0.8. |

incident Date/Time: [6/13/2017 I I2;30§31 PM

Report Facts:

establishment in the operational control of Mr. Carre and departed without incident,

Violation: Sale of alcohe! to an individual under 21 years of age.

Cn or about lune 13, 2017 the Baltimore Sheriff's Office and the Liquor Beard were conducting joint underage operations. At approximat
ely 8:40pm intern cadet Kellandra Heartsfield entered the establishment at 1171-73 Washington Blvd., Bob's Bar. She was able to purcha
se a bottle of Bud Light 180z from the oparator Rose Elizabeth Perry utilizing an agency 520 bill. Ms. Heartsfiald was under 21 years of ag
e at the time of purchase. The intarn cadet exited the establishment with the alcohol and change from the purchase. Personnel from the
Sheriff's Office and the Liquor Board entered the establishment and informed the operater, Ms. Ferry and the licensee, David Carre of th
¢ sale of aicohol to a minor. The alcohol and change were returned to the operatar and the aganey $20 bill was recovered, An inspection
of the establishment was performed. Upon completion of the inspection persannel from the Sheriff's Office and the Liguer Board left the

Photos Token:

http:/fportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  6/21/2017



Inspection Reports - New Form

Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:

Inspector{s)

Submission Date

|itD#.w| baltimore\mark.fosler

{6/21/2017

http:/portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

6/21/2017



INCIDENT REPORT [l Crime / ncident Ammpﬁ 2 Comyptaint Numbar
fﬂzgf“mﬂ Liquor Board Viclation (] 8160605981
Location of Qffanss / incident (Exact Streal Addrasa)
L] Person 1171-73 Washington Blv., Balta, "MD. 21230 e 1 o0 2
Domestc Reaind 4 Cate / Tima Ocowred Date / Tima Rapanad
O June 13, 2017 / 6:40pm June 15, 2017 / 7:.08pm
S Uit 7 Pott of Oesurrence (8 Raportng Arsa Sireel Cods 10 CAL Nurmbar 11 Locaten Givan by Dispatcher 12 Companion Repent No
89634 932 3072 On View
13 Caze Statua 14 Casa Dispesllion 15 Follow-up 18 Cnme Code  [17 Crimy Classficatientt8 Daseribe Location of Offensa of Type of Pramise 19 Reporied by Cnma Watchar
] Open[A Closed [7] Crares [ Nol Cleamd ] Yes ] Noj Bar O Yes @ No
20 Complainart / Mame (Laat, First, Mi), or Firm Name i Butinass Resdenca | Ardrsas (include City, County, 5 Sex Race Aga fDGB
Viesm Wright, R. 100 N. Calvart St. rm. 1185, BaTIJrnnre MD. 21 202 Cod HE
fAtare Emptayed or Scheol Aftanding (Inciuda City Located) Dccupaion . Heure of EmploymentResicence Phons Othar Prone Sobriw
Baltimora City Sheriff Office ; Deputy Sheriff ¢ 8:30-4:30 ' shr
[21 Irjuries and Location on Bady Victim's Condrtion “Viclm Hospeaizwd Facity 22 Victim / Assallarkt Relationshipl23 Cusant / Former Cohabary
‘[JvesANo | (O ves A No
74 Reportirg [Name (Last, First, M1 Sux Race Ags DO3 ‘Addrass (Inclutta City. Courty. Stats, Zip} Fasicanca Phone Othar Phcne
Paracm S/A #20 i
DS Witnass Parent/Guarndian Nams (Laat, First, M) Address [inchuda Ciy Caunty. Siate, Zip) {Resdance Fhare Qther Phone
o0 : & :
P6 Suspect [Name (Last, Fint M) A ight Waight
Ruse Elizabeth Perry ; .
- ompiexicn 'Har ColorlengtvStyle ‘Hal Eya Facial Har E_Tnl.n
. 2 i :
Ik Shoma Addibianal Cescnplors (Tattaot. Prercings. Scars. Marks. Aceant, aic) Ammest Number
: ;

Fz'.'Truhmm of Suspadis; (Actien ! Convarsation} 128 Point of Entry 29 Locatien Last Sasn [20 Mannar of Excipe (11 Dirwchon of Excape
[32 Weapon | Maars of Atlsck F33 Method Lised to Cammit Crima 14 Type of Propesty Taken [5 Total Loss Value
38 Vehicla  Suspect Vicim Stolen Towed Othar[Tag humbar ;'S.mi- {Expiration [Vehcle YeariMake Modsl ‘Eody Stybs Color Mieage
jeematon ) ] [ [0 O ! i i ; :

Vahicle [dentdteation Numosr (VIN) lgnition Locked  Kays inigrion  Doors Lockad V\hm Claned Rm m Car Bluery ] Car ‘Spare Tire n Tar Tnak Loched
3 Yes O No T Yes O Mo Yes T Mol Yes T No ) Yes O No D) Yes O No(O Yes O N Yes Tl No
[37 Regestiared Owmnar Name (Lag), Fust M) Sex Aascs  Age Doa Addreas {inchude Cdy Counly State Zip)
[18 Recovered by 33 Method of Thafl 40 Evidsnce of Stnpping [ Tanpenng 3 Aepo Check 142 Tow Lis! Chack{43 Ownar Notfiad
D yes O o (L) vas DI Na{Dd Yes D No
24 Tow iLocoton Towed From Lacabon Fowes To Towud by Tow Truck Opsratar Signatum
gnicrmahon :
l5 Datective Moithed iSlqumc- Mo Asugromant ]iUril Numbtr'patu Tine 6 Meadical Examiner Nobtfled  Dale Tima
47 Crima Eab Tathrican Name . Urst Number Tms ‘ 148 Hot Desk Person Nobdled Tirn
: i
45 Cammunicatans Supandser {50 Citywda Broadcast Tome [51 Victrn Asssisnce/incident Information Explain
Nalfied ] ves ONo | (dvesONo Fom(s) Prowded 7 vag I No
rz Cogies Forwarded To i

onl'g  {HaTakve. [I)Wmdmwtmﬁukm (}|P1npm|..kﬂnq 0 brchrde preperty Hum shd sellodautmited sdencepronenty; i property wvermory rumbat(s) when sppficalie. (1) Cuscrtca detsds of modenl. inichuds 8l owpt faken in

lorullminay (4 L ok adoiionsl netfostion 4N g NAME, BPEncy o PRt Uil number. Setephone number dalg, bne. (5) Lict o srerts including Ates! Mutrders and chirges

: Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint 9160605961

: Liquor License Board Vielation
' Sales to Minar

' Corp; C&C Enterprises, inc,
:T/A: Bob's Bar

£ 1171.73 Washington Blvd,

s Baftimore, MD. 21230

i License# LBD7 158 Licensee(s): David L. Carra / Lisa A. Carre Q C“’m““ v
Reparting Officar Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Bequenca No. 'Asugrmant . ‘Slghat -
Wright, R - 3z2% Court Security : 1.:\5
|54 Approving Suparviser Rank snd Name ‘Sequence No Assignmant ‘Eignatse

Sqt. Poma “Tan0s Special Operations ; e

raaus Datn Ervered By ‘Saquence No Dals Tima |58 Raviewet 57 Redermad 7o

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 3 Crime f incident Attempt2 Complant Humber
r;"u;;nzu;gn? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Viclation 0 9160605951
. [ Location of Cifense /incidenst {Stroal Address. Zip)
(2 Continuation 0 Follow Up 1171-73 Washington Bivd. Balto. MD. 21230 .. 2 o 2
Parsan Property Kisceflanaous Vehicle Sissing Persan Custody 4 Data f Tune of This Repen 4 Amest ) Custody Numbar
0 ! [} o 0 | June 15, 20177 7:08pm
E unit 7 Pasi of Qeoymeanced Hapertng Aroas |3 Streal Code 405 CAD Number 11 Grignal Repurt Date / Tine 12 Gttense / intident Changed From
8634 932 3072 sla #4
13 Cass Status 14 Multiple Clearanca [15 Casa Dispositton (Explain 16 Folow-up 17 Crirna Coda 18 Cnma Classificauon
]Q Open (4] Closed| ] Yes ZINe [} Cleared [0 Net C[earedg O vyes AnNe
13 Complainant! PName (Last, First M) or Firm Name # Business ‘Residanca ! Addrass {include City, County State, Zp} ‘Sex Race Age DOH
Victim Wright, R. : 100 N. Calvert 5t., Baltimore, MD. 21201 P P
120 Copies Forwarged To

arid  [Norative (13 Contiruation of aey pracsding lemy. () Propecty Listnyg 14 iefude praperty taken end seizedfsubmitied evidencuipraperty. istproperty invertory number{s) when spplicable. (3} Recerd of setvity and o developmenta in etre
actongiubsequantin last repert, Include names and arrest numbery of ol perscna anextsd. Explain ary coimedincidonl classifioation change. (§) List aR addiians! notfatiens, including rame. agency or sssignment. ust fumber elaphene rurber. date
tsme, {55 Recommend case wlams when applicsble, |6) H Mulbpls Clearance, incuda &) atfectsd complainiTase numbers.

v
3

Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint # 9160605961

On June 13, 2017 at approximately 8.40pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO)
s utilizing Cadet Kellandra Harisfield, conducted an underage alcahol buy investigation at "Bob's Bar” located at 1171-73
i Washington Bivd. Baltimare, Maryland, 21230. Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, who Is under tha age of 21, entered the

: aforementioned location and purchased an 180z bottle of Bud Light beer. Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield paid using a departmenta!

: $20 doliar bill and the server iater identified as Rose Elizabeth Perry returned change to Cadet Keflandra Hartsfield along with the
%bnttle of 180z botile of Bud Light beer. Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been
rserved aicohol. Moments later, members of the BCSO entered 1171-73 Washington Blvd, "Bob's Bar®, The server {Rose

| Elizabeth Perry) was advised that she sold alcohol to a gerson under the age of 21. Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield was

: photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Ms. Perry and the departmental $20

- dollar bill was retrieved and provided to Sgi. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the establishment. The establishment was
Heft in control of Ms. Perry. All events oocurred in the city of Baltimore, State of Maryiand.

s

GContinued

[

21 [
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: Q

parting Parsens Bignatura

I

Date

2 Rapering Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY}

‘Saquence NolAssignment

-

5 iﬁ%gna&f
Wright, R. 0325 COVRT s EcufiTy : - /)
23 Approving Supendasr Rank and Name iSaguance No jAssignment . Signatur] o
Sgt. Poma CO3008 | l—Specia\l Operations ? W WV\

P24 RMS Data Entared By

iSenquenca Na. Date

Tima

25 Ravicwar

|28 Reterred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK 1NK
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Yersion 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | OneDay » | AddNewlicense » | Query » | Help -

License Detail

| Close the License | Print License f Print Renewat Letter | =<GoBack
license Info
License Numi:LBD7 156 Cert Numy, 037¢ Fes: 51,320.00  Stalus: Renewed
License Date5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 12241217

Paymert Dale:  04-18-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid LI N

2017 Trader's License @ ¥ Update Info E ? pe T
S Cote (3
/ (eo
T \/ s ANDING
Add Adult Enterfainment License (’1255"“
Add New Aduilt Entertainement License 3 \

Location
Corp Name: € & C ENTERPRISES, INC,
Trade Name: BOB'S BAR
lone Code: §
Phone: 410-752-3334

Block Num: 1171-73 Street: WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 12241217

Fortion of Busingss Used:

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS, REAR OF SECOND FLOOR FOR KITCHEN AND BASEMENT FOR
STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Lozation Info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners _
First Name ilast Name  {Street City State |Zip Action iChange Owner
DAVID L. CARRE 1234 QSTEND STREET BALTIMORE MDD (21230 Egitj i Remove Owner
LISA A. CARRE 232 BAR HARBOR RCAD PASADENA MO 21122 | Edii% Remove Owner
Comments
| !

/1 AN



Date Commenl Action
(4/08/2014)Licensee came in and PAID NSF 350.00. Inv. #101773 and $30.00, Inv. #101774,.. /sb Delete
04/08/2016 ;:;;*Cc;iigivl;if:ensee aboul NSF on Application Renewal Fee; Owes $50.00 + 330.00 ?““Eé!;{e““

941372012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter not in good standing. VIOLATION
10/22/2012|cf Article 28 10-301{}{1) Proof of PP Tax paid. Submitted documendaiion, paid fine in ieu of » Delets

hearing. FINE $125.

9/13/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter nol in good standing, VIOLATION 70 - -
1870212012} ¢ ariicle 28 10-301 [} (1} Progt of PP Tax paid. | Delete
0%/30/207119/8/2011 $500 fine paid In fieu of hearing for Viclation of Rute 4.01{a) Sale fo minor, ,,,_Q,E,I,e,t?
08/26/2010lLicensee indicated thal bar is closed: he hopes to reopen by end of year, Delete
06/24/2008[06/23/08 $625 FINE PAID IN FULL #64291 Delete
06/24/2008/Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4,01 (a] DECISION: GUILTY $500 + $125 ADM.FEEFINE $625 s DeEetg

Print History (Print Card) 3
License nurm; LBD7 156 Address: 117173 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
Trade Name: BOB'S BAR
Comment: )
e
Add Comment [
Hold Info
Powered by:
409'9"“““:0@
P T TARLBURPYUE) DY SIS o TIPS RO | S S, Yo ¥ate Fa ¥y QitAMNNYT



HARYLAND BUSINESSEXPEE;?S

© Maryland Business Express # Home o Legin/Greate Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
C & C ENTERPRISES, INC.: D07287857

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Dapartmant 1D Numbenr:
Do7287857

Businass Name:
G & C ENTERPRISES, INC.

Principal Office:
117173 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
BATLIMORE MD 21230

Resident Agent:

DAVID CARRE

1171-73 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
BATLIMORE MD 21238

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS NOT IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Reason(s) for Status:
RETURN DUE
What does it mean if a business enlity s not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Type:
CORPORATICN

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Diate of Formation/ Registration:
03/27/2003

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Sfatus:
3TOCK

Close Status:
YES

@ Mew Search

¥ Business Enfity Search
- General information

} Document Crder



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Daniel Lee and Sushma Sharma
Kailash, LLC, T/a Dew Liquors
2610 Harford Road 21218

Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) — Sales to Minors - June 13, 2017 - At approximately 7:53 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment o attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $7.20. Hartsfield
was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then
communicated to the fask force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

Board’s Information:
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.
(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector Andy Perez on 8/21/2017.
Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy R. Wright, and Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield
on 8/21/2017.
(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s). Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 4/11/2013 in reference to:
» Protest of Renewal '
« Board approved motion fo dismiss the charges
s License renewed

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 1/15/2013.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryfand, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Kailash, LLC Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Dew liquors
2610 Harford Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

tocation of Incident: T/A Dew Liquors, 2610 Harford Road, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - june 13, 2017 — At approximately 7:53 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint invastigations of establishments to determing if ficensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheniff volunteer/cadet Kellandra
Hartsfiald, who Is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt 1o purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time
Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental 520 bill,
Hartsfield purchased the alcohalic baverage(s) for $7.20. Hartsfield was then provided the bottle of New Amstardam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcohoiic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by @ minor and it would be reportaed to the BLLC, The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfleld.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or cancerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTHVIORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Ir., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Inspection Reports - DEW LIQUORSInvestigation2017-06-21T11_03_40 Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Foor
Baltimore, Maryiand, 21202-3258

For Baltimore City

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

2610 HARFORD ROAD 21218

Licensee Information (Trode Name):

[DEw LQUORS I

Corporation Name

kaiLasH, LLC l

License Type:

Class "A" 'B'eer, Wine and Liguor

Owner Email.

| I

Contact:

Bounicer/Security Nome [if applicable):

! | b.os | |

incident Date/Time:

6/21/2017 | [13:03:40 AM

Report Facts:

m departed without further incident.

VICLATION: Sale to a minor.

On June 13, 2017, 1, Inspactor Perez warking with Chief Inspector Mark Foster and members of the Baltimore Sheriff's Office conducted jo
int underage operations. At approximately 7:53pm the taskforce visited Dew Liquors located at 2610 Harford Road, Baltimore, MD 21218
. Volunteer cadet Kallandra Heartsfield ,who at the time was under the age of 21, entered the estaklishment and utilizing a departmentai
520 bill purchased a 375ml bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka for a total price of $7.20. After purchasing the aleohet Ms. Heartsfieid
exited the establishment. After she was photographed with the alcohol purcha
operator Regmi Manoj, Who was identified by a MD Learner's Permit with
was recovered. The change and alcohol were returned to the operator. The eszabhshment was left in control of the operator and the tea

tered the establishment and informed the
f the sale to a minor. The agency 520 bill

Photos Taken:




. Inspection Reports - DEW LIQUORSInvestigation2017-06-21T11_03_40 Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:

Inspectar(s) Submission Date

]i:O#.wibaltimore\andy.perez I |6721/2017 l
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

fi:0#.w{baltimore\andy.perez | |[6/29/2017 |

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):




INCIDENT REPORT RTMENT [ Crima f tncident Attempt]2 Complaint Humber
Farm 041008 ARYLAND Liguor Board Violation O] 4180805941
. b Location of Ofternse ) incident {Exad) Streat Address)
U Person a ®] Miscellangous 2610 Harford Rd. Baltimore, MO, 21218 page 1 of 2
Domestc Retated Gang Related Juverss Rulated Hata Crima [4 Ot / Tams Ocoured 15 Date { Tumie Reponed
|} a ] O June 13, 2017 / 7:53pm June 15, 2017 / 6:38pm
|E Unit 7 Post of Cerumince (8 Repertng Area [9 Straat Code 10 CAD Number Fn Location Given by Drapatcher 12 Campanton Repanl No
0634 411 2822 On View
13 Casa Status 14 Casa Disposton 15 Fo¥ow-up 48 Crme Coda |17 Cima Clasiification] 18 Dasrbe Locaten of Ofarsa or Typs of Premss 15 Heported by Crime VWaicher
J Openl) Clored 7] Clearad (] Nt Cleared ] Yes [ No Liquor Store O Yes A No
20 Complaviant [ [Name (Last, Fiesi. MI), or Fam Narma o Buslness ‘Hutidence { Address (Inciude City County Sax flace iAge DOB
Victim Wiright, R. 100 N. Calvert St. m. 119, Baltlmore MD. 21202 i s
[hare Employed or Schcql Attenging {Inchads Criy Locatad) iCccupation Hours of EmplaymantRasadance Frane Othar Prhcne Sobraty]

Baltimore City Sheriff Office

Deputy Sheriff

8:30-4:30

shr

21 [jurias and Location on Body VRcthm's Cum':fﬁm Metim Hospitalized Facdy 122 \actem / Assailam Relationsixp2d Curend / Farmar Cohabitant
(O Yes A No O Yes [ Ng
[24 Raporting Pame {Last. First, M1 Sax Race iApe DOB Address {Incude City County Sixe, Zip) Residence Phone Cther Phone
Parzen SIA#20 : :
5 Witnass ParantGuardisn o (Last Fusl MD Address {includa Clty, County State Zi) Restdancs Phone Ot Pharta
Ll 0 ; ‘
28 Suspact [Name lLast, Fiest, M1} . i
Manoj, Regmi -
Cotmplaxian "Hair Colat/Langth/Style iHay Facinl Hoir
: l

FPanta Shosa

i

.Add'dma.t Dascripion (Tattoes Pln:inga Scars Marks Accent m]

iArmast Numbw

27 Tradamarks of Suspaci(s) {Action f Lonvarsabon)

74 Pont of Entry |29 Lotation Last Seen

[30 Maninar of Escape

1 Qirection of Sscape

[32 Weapen f Maans of Altack

23 Mathod Used to Commit Crime

[34 Type of Propeny Taken

135 Total Loss Vaka

[15 Vahicts Suspact Victm Siolan Towag Ofnmar

et 3 O O O 0O

ag Nurnsar

:Stata I!Expnboﬂ [Vehicts Year Maka

‘Modal

‘Body Styls Color

Mizage

[Vatects Foenlficaton Humbar (VI

Agnition Locked Haysin Igrition  Doars Lecked

D) Yes ) No ) Yes 01 No [l Yes 0 No [0 Yes 0 No'2d Yes 0 Mol Yes (I No U Yes (I Mo Yes DI No

Wirdows Closed Radio n Car

Battary i Car

Spare Tvw in Car Tiunk Locked

[Sactony

17 Regislerad Owner Nama {(Last First. M) Sex Roce  Age 208 Acdress {include Cliy Courty Stale. Z:p}
H :
[18 Recovared by 39 Mathod of Theft 40 Eviderica of Sthpping | Tamparinyg 141 Repo. Chack  [A2 Tow List Chack |43 Ownar Nobfed
U ves O Na |0 Yes T No| T ves O No
M4 Tow focalon Towad From Location Towad To Towed by iTow Truek Oparalor Signaturs
jnformation :
43 Datective Notified Sequenca No 'Assignment ;um Numbar Dale Time 46 Madicn Exarninar Nodfled  [ata Tima
1 :
[+7 Crir# L2b Tuchniclan Name Uﬂ“l‘Nl:erD&f Tima 48 Hot 6351( Parson Natftad Time
[42 Communicatians Suparviaor (50 Crywide Broadeast Fime 1‘\."ld.h1 Axssianceinadent Informaten Explaln
tottied Ryes Qo | O Yes d No Fornidl Provesd 7 vas I Ng -
52 Copins Forwardad To i
i
Conrd peenatva 11) Continuaston of any preceding Rems (7] Propeny Litng. 1o chude progerty Iskon and caized:

i et pe Mwmﬂl}muw {3) Dracribe deatads of ncdenl. inchure s aleps Leasn in
oy ity ieves g aion, (4) Ui all additforad retbeabert i nam . S9Ny & KILonment, urol numbar mwmmmhe (5} Ll o metetz, Including At Humibers sed charget

iLiquar License B
1 Sales to Minor

oard Violation

i Corp: Kailash, LLC
| T/A: Dew Liquars
:2610 Harford Rd.

i Baltimore, MD, 2

1218

Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint 4160605241

—

/

. . : Cominued
License# LA 109 Licensee(s): Shama, Sushma / Lee, Danigl 5. Q 7
Ruporting Offiter Mame (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequenca No. ‘As ] ;smnnun . C -
Wright, R - Q325 Court Security ;
Apmrtning Supendsor Rank end Name Saguence No. JAwsignmend :8i
Sgt Poma ;3008 Special Operations : 04"”-‘\———"

Fs AMS nm Eared By By

‘Saquanca No Dala

Fime

lﬁﬂﬂmmcr

3T Raforred Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POL'CE DEPARTMENT [} CHre ! Incldent Attempi2 Camglami Number
ffgfuﬂzgglﬂﬂ? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 2 4160605941
. . % Location of Offensa / Incigent (Sireet Acdrass Zip)
Continuation J Follow Up 2610 Harford Rd. Baltimore, MD. 21218 L. 2 . 2
Parson Prepeny H:scellanaous Vahiels Misung Person Custady | Date/ Time of This Repor & ArrastJ Custedy Number
]} M ¥l | ] M June 15, 2017/ 6:38pm
E unit 7 Post of Cecurrenica8 Reportng Aroa |% Strest Code 10 CAD Nurnber 11 Griginal Repon Date f Tima 12 Offanse / incgent Shanged From
8634 411 2922 sla #4
13 Casa Slaluy 14 Ruitipla Clesrance §15 Case Cisposihon gExpla:n 16 Follow-up 17 Crima Code 18 Crima Classfication
1open i closed| [ Yes iANo [ Cleared U] Not Cleared, dves
1% Compleinany Nema iLast, Frst Ml ef Firm Namgif&usmes: Residenca / Address {irnctuds City, County. State, Zip} Sex Raca ‘Age guoa
Vicim Wright, R. 100 N. Calvert 5t,, Balt]mora MD, 21201 ; o

20 Capies Farwardad To

im——
ICant'd
e

pree———
Murratve (§} Canbroatien of any preceding items. (2} Property Listrg. to include property taken mrd wed

Gsubaequant toTastzepert. incude nanes and attedt nuttthers af o gartsns sttested. Explein any dimedncident tassifeaton r.ran:e {l} List el audtmal naﬁ‘c;ﬂms mpkiding name ageacy of sxsignment, unit number, telephione sumber_ date
fime, (5} Recommend case atatus whan seehiabie. ) IT Multple Cleaanss, Include 3l aftestad complainyzazs rumbets,

erty: st propesty ins

s—
y humber{s} when spplicabls, (31 Resord ali sctvity snd of developments In cnse

 of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

: alcohol to 2 person under the age of 21,

Baltimore City Sheriff Office Complaint # 4160605841

/1

On June 13, 2017 at approximately 7:53pm this Deputy along with members of the Bailtimare City Sheriffs Office (BCS0O)
1utilizing Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Dew Liquors” located at 2610 Harford
;Road Baltimore, Maryland. 21218. Cadet Kellandra Harsfield, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforemantioned location
: and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach liquor. Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield paid using a departrmental $20 dellar bilf and
| the server later identified as Regmi Mangj returned change to Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield along with the bottle of New Amsterdam
éPeach liquor. Cadet Kellandra Harisfield notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments
Hater, members of the BCSO entered 2610 Harford Road, "Dew Liquars”. The server (Regmi Manaj) was advised that he sold
Cadet Keliandra Hartsfield was photearaphed with the puschased alcchalic beverage.

: The change was returned back to Mr. Manoj and the departmental $20 dollar bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The
‘purchased drink was left with the establishment. The establishment was left in contrel of Mr. Mangj. All events cccurred in the city

Continyed

]

21

| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge

o
: Rapcﬂj\rzf?ersm’sf?alum

Date

22 Reporting Otficer Hame (PRINT CLEARLY: Seaquanca No Assignment ;Segnature 3 « ]
Wright, R COVRT SECURITY ¢ -} M ISN
21 Approving Supervisor Hank and Nama Setuente Na. Asa.gnmenl Signature /| \
Sgt. Poma i3 : Special Operations : : m
.t

[74 RMS Data Entered By

iSeguenca o Dale

Time 25 Reviewar 23 Refemad To

REFPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBELY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuai-Renewal » | Licensg-Transfer w | One-Day » | Add New license w | Query w | Help w

License Detail

. Close the License Print License

License Info
License Num: LA 109 Cert Num: 0651 Fae: $858.00 Status: Renewed

License Date:5/172017 License Year: 2017
CR Number: 15019518

Paymeni Dote:r  (4-21-17 S/l ]Lll ‘q‘
Col¥ Ve

2016 - 2017 PP Paid I N
r-—'-
\f L‘

2017 Trader's Licerse [¥; ¥ ¢ Updateinfo |

L Print Renewal Letter | | << GoBack

i
i
H

Add Adull Enterfoinment License

T

i Add New Adult Entertainement License :

Location
Corp Nome: KAILASH, LLC
Trade Nome: DEW LIQUORS
Ione Cods: 40
Phone: 410-889-3037

Block Num: 2610 Sireel. HARFORD ROAD
Cliy: BALTIMORE Stote: MD Zip: 21218

CR Number; 15019518

Forfion of Business Used:
USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A LIQUOR STORE

Restriction:

PERMISSION GRANTED TO DISCONTINUE PHARMACEUTICAL DEPARTMENT & SERVICES
OF A REGISTERED PHARMACIST, OTHER PHARMACEUTICAL TEMS & PATENT MEDICINES
TO BE CONTINUED, PREMISES NOT TO BE CONVERTED TO A PACKAGE GOODS STORE.

! Edit the License Locatien Infc Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Nome |Last Name Streel City State [Zip Action {Change Owner
DANIELS. LEE 10645 HILLINGDON ROAD  IWOODSTOCK MDD . Remove Owner

SUSHMA  [SHARMA  |8710 STONEHOUSE DRIVE  (ELLICOTT CITY  MD | Remove Owner |

Sunday License
License Nurmy: Cert Num: Fee:

License

[P P

otta M Mandd inten A/ l4e /T Tnamecalatail amme 9T ATNALT RITANNMN T



Page 2 of 2

[ L] L
Comments
Dale Comment Ackon
11/03/2016 Holiday Special Sundays: 11/27/16, 12/04/16, 12711716, 12/18/16 & 12/25/14, Invaice #104343 = rBeEfe
$375.00... /sb e
12/01/201 5iAlcohol Awarness Certification exp. 10/12/19 | Surinder Kumar ) [ Delete
4/11/2013 Public Hearing re: PROTEST OF RENEWAL. BOARD approved motion to dismiss
05/24/2013&0@83 License renewed.  Deiete |
01/09/2013 1/3/2013 Public Hearing re; Case remanded by the Circult Court for o hearing only on the CDelete |
) molion 1o reconsider the fransfer on the security plan submitted by the applicants. APPROVED. | :
12/20/2012 Public Hearing re: Case remanded by the Circuit Court for a hearing only onthe | ,
12/27/201 2imotion to reconsider the transfer pased on the securily plan submitied by the applicanis. ' Delefe |
POSTPONED.
1072572012 Public Hearing re: Case remanded by the Cireuit Court fora hearing only onthe |,
11/02/2012[Board's reconsideration of the transfer based on the Board's dictate of 3/1/12 allowing the | Delete |
applicant to present a security ploan. POSTPONED.
05/07/2012(4/26/2012 Public Heoring re: Profest of Renewal. Board RENEWED license. DeEete
0471272012 372272012 Public Hearing re: Deciston concerning request for reconsideratin of denial of
transfer, APPROVED fransfer, e
3/1/2012 Public Hearing re: Application to fronsfer ownership, BOARD DENIED transfer, will Motets |
03/05/2012 reconsider after applicants submil o securiiy plan. 5 DEME i
12/13/201112/11 Transfer of ownership, A-BWL, Sushma Sharma, James Pease, Kailash, LLC. ; Delete |
] Print History {Print Card) i
License num: LA 109 Address: 2610 HARFORD RCAD

Trade MName: DEW LIQUORS

Comment:

§ Add Comment E

Hold Info

Powered hy:

it ali_intra_cru/He/T iranceMatail aene?2TA=120NART RAT4A/7007



HARYLAND BUSINESS_Eilfi?E«?

© Maryland Business Express A Home e Login/Greate Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
KAILASH, LLC: W14400188

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Dopartment 1D Number:
W14400188

Business Name:
KAILASH, LLC

Principal Office:
2610 HARFORD R,
BALTIMGRE MDD 21218

Resident Agent:

SUSHMA SHARMA

APT E

3131 WHEATON WAY
ELLICOTT CiTY MD 21043

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GCOD STANDING
» Order Certificals of Status

Basiness Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPGRATIONS

Date of Fermation/ Registration:
12/01/2011

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N#A

Ciose Status:
NIA

G Mew Search

& Business Entity Search
% General Information
3 Document Order

O Contact information



